I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 116 (LS) As amended.

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio

L. F. Kasperbauer

J. A. Lujan

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S.Brown

Edward J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

R. Klitzkie

L. A. Leon Guerrero

A. B. Palacios

R. J. Respicio

A. R. Unpingco

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending Nissan Motor Corporation of Guam for its support to the people of Guam through a generous donation to the Guam Police Department's Forensic Crime Division.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Nissan Motor Corporation in Guam has been an
- 4 outstanding contributor to the community, improving the overall island and
- 5 its people through many donations since 1988; and

WHEREAS, Nissan Motor Corporation in Guam and its employees have 1 consistently shown an interest in supporting our island community through 2 3 many venues, including the government, most especially, public safety 4 agencies; and 5 WHEREAS, Nissan Motor Corporation of Guam has long recognized 6 the needs of the hard working men and women of the Guam Police 7 Department for additional vehicles to help facilitate the efficient and effective 8 delivery of police services to the people of Guam; and 9 WHEREAS, Nissan Motor Corporation in Guam donated a brand new, 10 fully-loaded, four wheel drive, full size 2005 Nissan Armada Luxury Edition, sport utility vehicle, valued at Forty Five Thousand Dollars (\$45,000.00), to the 11 12 Guam Police Department on October 30, 2005, for use by the Forensic Crime 13 Division; now therefore, be it 14 **RESOLVED**, that I Mina' Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, commend Nissan Motor Corporation of 15 Guam for its dedication and support to our island to improve the operations 16 of the Guam Police Department, and encourages Nissan Motor Corporation of 17 18 Guam and other corporate and private citizens to continue to support such 19 meaningful endeavors; and be it further RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the 20 Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be 21 22 thereafter transmitted to Nissan Motor Corporation of Guam and Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. of Tokyo; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I 23

Maga'lahen Guåhan.

24

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN, GUÅHAN ON THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and Secretary of the Legislature